01.13.65

OMB Collection 0561-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0561-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
REC MINIMUM	
<u>1</u> 10	3002736
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Total Safety, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Total Safety U.S., Inc.
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Internal Suite 300 Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11111 Wilcrest Green
	City: Houston
Cther	State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States of America Zip: 77042
Execution Date(s) April 13, 2005	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate documents from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden A. Trademark Application No.(s): 	
	tiffication or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	tiffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N
	tiffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	tiffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date) Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N If Application or Registration Number is unknown):
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N If Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq.	tiffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq.	tiffication or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) att
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-372-2000	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-372-2000	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-372-2000 Fax: Number: 312-984-7700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N If Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206 Authorized User Name McDermott Will & Emery LL.
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N If Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206 Authorized User Name McDermott Will & Emery LL.
A. Trademark Application No.(s): C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date of Section 1). 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4400 Street Address: 227 W. Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312-372-2000 Fax: Number: 312-984-7700 Email Address: Chicago_ip_docket@rnwe.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Note if Application or Registration No.(s): 1,417,247 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Note if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-0206 Authorized User Name McDermott Will & Emery LLF

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
PAGE 3/4* RCVD AT 4/13/2005 6:04:43 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5* DNIS:8729306* CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0959

FAX No. 713 785 0233

P. 002

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

APR 1 3 2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Total Safety, Inc., a Texas Corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the HAZCO federal trademark registration (U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,417,247) (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Total Safety U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated November 25, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), to which Assignor and Assignee are parties; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said Trademark occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative, effective *mine pro time* the 25th day of November 2003.

Total Safety, Inc.

By: Marilians

Title: SECRETARY

Date: 4/13/05

CHI99 4457141-1.009900.0010

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 4/13/2005 6:04:43 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0960